BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS
VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT

12 APRIL 2016

CALL TO ORDER

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS, ALSO
KNOWN AS THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS, WAS CALLED TO ORDER
BY SECRETARY NANCY THEUSCH AT 9:00 AM.

ROLL CALL
PRESENT -COMMISSIONERS
BAILEY, FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE
ABSENT CHAIRMAN STEPHENS, KOLMAN
UORUM PRESENT

SECRETARY CALLED FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A CHAIRMAN PRO TEM FOR THE
MEETING. THE CHAIRMAN RECOMMENDS COMMISSIONER GARY FREDRICK AS
CHAIRMAN PRO TEM. ‘

ROLL CALL

BAILEY, FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE
AYE

5 AYES, NONAYS, 2 ABSENT MOTION CARRIED

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

THERE WAS A MOTION BY HASSELBERGER, SECONDED BY SANSONE, TO APPROVE
MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF 12 JANUARY 2016 AS TYPED.

ROLL CALL VOTE -

BAILEY FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE
AYE
5 AYES, NONAYS, 2 ABSENT MOTION CARRIED

CORRESPONDENCE

NEW BUSINESS

THERE WAS A DISCUSSION ON THE “IN PROCESS” TESTING FOR A NEW ELIGIBILITY LIST
FOR ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT.




OLD BUSINESS
NONE

ADJOURNMENT

MOTION BY BAILEY SECONDED BY HASSELBERGER TO ADJOURN MEETING.
MEETING ADJOURNED AT 9:15 AM.

/.

CHAfRMAN 700 e

SECRETAR




BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS
VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT; ILLINOIS 60018

COMMISSIONERS

Donald E. Stephens, II Chairman
Grant Bailey

Gary K. Fredrick
Larry Hasselberger
Robert Kolman
Richard M. Paloian
August Sansone, St.

Nancy J. Theusch, Secretary

ELIGIBILITY LIST
FOR ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

27 JUNE 2016

VILLAGE HALL

9501 W. Devon Ave
Rosemont, IL. 60018

847-825-4404

REVISED TO SHOW APPLICATION OF MILITARY PREFERENCE POINTS

R R s

RURNMNESSISGTELR -8

OTTE
TORTORIELLO

- BRANNON

GIACOBBE
MERAZ
JEON
ROSE
MALIK
MARTINO

. CROWE

. MESSINA

. MANNUEL

. TOOLEY

. KMIECIK

. KENNY

. ALVAREZ

. PAKNO

. FERRARO

. MERCADO -
. WARIAS

. FALAGARIO
. LAU

. GARRITY

. BREEN

BRYAN 95.5 25. OSIPOV
MICHAEL 95.0 26. ZARNECKI
JAMES 94.5 27. COLBY
GEORGE 94.0 28. BOROWIEC
FRANCISCO 93.5 29. CARAVI
DALE 93.0 30. BURKE
TERRENCE 92.5 31. BONSONTO
DANKA 92.5 32. SAMP
JOSEPH 92.0 33. KORZEN
RYAN 91.5 34. LOOME
DOMINICK 91.0 35. NILSON
CHRISTOPHER ~ 90.5 36. GOHMANN
TAYLOR 90.0 37. JIMENEZ
KELLEN 89.5 38. MARTI
ERIK 89.0 39. ABRAM
ALEJANDRO 88.5 40. ALAVERZ
ANTHONY 88.0 41. FLOSS
DANIEL 88.0 42. FLORES
NATHAN 87.0 43. MIKA
JAROSLAW 86.5 44.CO0K
BRIAN 86.0 '
MICHAEL 85.5
JACK 850
MATTHEW 84.5 w
e

CHAIRMAN #7427
Posted and in effect 01 July 2016

MAXIM
MARK
TREVOR
BART
THOMAS
ROBERT
VINCENT
ANDREW
MATEUSZ
THOMAS
JONATHAN
ALEXANDER
MIGUEL
BENITO
ANTHONY
ADOLFO
THOMAS
SAUL

ERIC

SEAN

84.0
835
825
82.0
81.5
81.0
80.5
79.5
79.0

- 785

78.0
775
77.0
76.5
76.0
75.5
75.0
74.5
74.0

73.5






