BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS

VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT

12 APRIL 2016

CALL TO ORDER

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS, ALSO KNOWN AS THE BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS, WAS CALLED TO ORDER BY SECRETARY NANCY THEUSCH AT 9:00 A.M.

ROLL CALL

PRESENT

COMMISSIONERS

BAILEY, FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE

ABSENT

CHAIRMAN STEPHENS, KOLMAN

QUORUM PRESENT

SECRETARY CALLED FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A CHAIRMAN PRO TEM FOR THE MEETING. THE CHAIRMAN RECOMMENDS COMMISSIONER GARY FREDRICK AS CHAIRMAN PRO TEM.

ROLL CALL

BAILEY, FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE AYE

5 AYES, NO NAYS, 2 ABSENT MOTION CARRIED

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

THERE WAS A MOTION BY HASSELBERGER, SECONDED BY SANSONE, TO APPROVE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF 12 JANUARY 2016 AS TYPED.

ROLL CALL VOTE

BAILEY FREDRICK, HASSELBERGER, PALOIAN, SANSONE 5 AYES, NO NAYS, 2 ABSENT MOTION CARRIED

CORRESPONDENCE

NEW BUSINESS

THERE WAS A DISCUSSION ON THE "IN PROCESS" TESTING FOR A NEW ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT.

OLD BUSINESS

NONE

ADJOURNMENT

MOTION BY BAILEY SECONDED BY HASSELBERGER TO ADJOURN MEETING. MEETING ADJOURNED AT 9:15 A.M.

CHARMAN

SECRETAR

BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSIONERS

VILLAGE OF ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS 60018

60018 VILLAGE HALL

COMMISSIONERS

Donald E. Stephens, II Chairman Grant Bailey Gary K. Fredrick Larry Hasselberger Robert Kolman Richard M. Paloian August Sansone, Sr.

Nancy J. Theusch, Secretary

9501 W. Devon Ave Rosemont, IL. 60018

847-825-4404

ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT 27 JUNE 2016

REVISED TO SHOW APPLICATION OF MILITARY PREFERENCE POINTS

1. OTTE	BRYAN	95.5	25. OSIPOV	MAXIM	84.0
2. TORTORIELLO	MICHAEL	95.0	26. ZARNECKI	MARK	83.5
3. BRANNON	JAMES	94.5	27. COLBY	TREVOR	82.5
4. GIACOBBE	GEORGE	94.0	28. BOROWIEC	BART	82.0
5. MERAZ	FRANCISCO	93.5	29. CARAVI	THOMAS	81.5
6. JEON	DALE	93.0	30. BURKE	ROBERT	81.0
7. ROSE	TERRENCE	92.5	31. BONSONTO	VINCENT	80.5
8. MALIK	DANKA	92.5	32. SAMP	ANDREW	79.5
9. MARTINO	JOSEPH	92.0	33. KORZEN	MATEUSZ	79.0
10. CROWE	RYAN	91.5	34. LOOME	THOMAS	78.5
11. MESSINA	DOMINICK	91.0	35. NILSON	JONATHAN	78.0
12. MANNUEL	CHRISTOPHER	90.5	36. GOHMANN	ALEXANDER	77.5
13. TOOLEY	TAYLOR	90.0	37. JIMENEZ	MIGUEL	77.0
14. KMIECIK	KELLEN	89.5	38. MARTI	BENITO	76.5
15. KENNY	ERIK	89.0	39. ABRAM	ANTHONY	76.0
16. ALVAREZ	ALEJANDRO	88.5	40. ALAVERZ	ADOLFO	75.5
17. PAKNO	ANTHONY	88.0	41. FLOSS	THOMAS	75.0
18. FERRARO	DANIEL	88.0	42. FLORES	SAUL	74.5
19. MERCADO	NATHAN	87.0	43. MIKA	ERIC	74.0
20. WARIAS	JAROSLAW	86.5	44.COOK	SEAN	73.5
21. FALAGARIO	BRIAN	86.0	,		
22. LAU	MICHAEL	85.5			
23. GARRITY	JACK	85.0			

CHAIRMAN POUTEY

Posted and in effect 01 July 2016

MATTHEW

24. BREEN